

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20410/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2010 in WA No. 1181/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.SRIDHARAN TR.POA HOLDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SUKANYA
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. Abhishik Krishna,Adv.
Mr. R. Shivkumar,Adv.sFor Respondent(s) Ms. Geeta Ramaseshan,Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. K.K. Mani, learned counsel appearing for
the petitioner started his arguments at 3.50 p.m.
and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.
The matter remained part-heard.[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master