

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20410/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2010 in WA No. 1181/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.SRIDHARAN TR.POA HOLDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.SUKANYA
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. R. Siva Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Geeta Ramaseshan,Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any valid ground to interfere with the
impugned decision of the High Court. Accordingly, the special
leave petition is dismissed. However, we leave the question
of law open to be decided in an appropriate case. If the
appellant has any other grievance including his personal
appearance etc., it is for him to approach the Family Court
at Chennai.

Since the petition for divorce is pending from 2004,
we direct the Family Court to dispose of the same in
accordance with law within a period of four months from the
date of receipt of copy of this order.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master