

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20410/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/07/2010 in WA No. 1181/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.SRIDHARAN TR.POA HOLDER Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

R.SUKANYA Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction))

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused the letter dated 29th July, 2011 of
the Principal Judge, Family Court, Chennai praying further
extension of time.

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner as well as for respondent. On going through the
contents of the letter of the Presiding Judge and various
petitions filed by both parties, we extend the time for
passing orders by 31st January, 2012. We make it clear that
no further extension will be granted. We also direct the
learned Presiding Judge not to entertain any application
filed by the parties.

The office report is disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Note:- The Registry is directed to communicate this order
immediately to the Presiding Judge, Family Court Chennai.